

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

October 30, 2020

Honorable Pat Gerard, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Dear Commissioner Gerard:

Enclosed is our check in the amount of \$210,496 which represents excess revenues over expenditures for Fiscal Year 2019-2020.

The amount above includes unspent grant funds of \$79,430.00 detailed below.

Description	Personnel Expenses	Operating Expenses	Capital Outlay	Total
Crime Stoppers 2020	-	\$ 3,000	-	\$ 3,000
JAG '18 After School Program	-	12,150	-	12,150
JAG '19 After School Program	-	60,680	der	60,680
Marine Boating Safety	-	440		440
State Farm - TRADD	-	3,160	-	3,160
GRANTS TOTAL	\$ -	\$ 79,430	\$ -	\$ 79,430

At this time I am requesting a budget amendment to our Fiscal Year 2020-2021 budget in the amount of \$79,430 to complete the grant programs.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/lk

October 30, 2020 Page 2

Enclosure

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget Veronica Ettel, Budget Manager, Office of Management and Budget

STATE OF FLORIDA CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 2019-2020

Name of governmental unit **PINELLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

Address 10750 Ulmerton Rd

City and zip code Largo, 33778 Name of Chief Financial Officer Susan E. Krause Title of Chief Financial Officer Director of Fiscal Affairs

Telephone number (727) 582-6260

Person who may be contacted regarding this report.

Susan E. Krause Name

Telephone number (727) 582-6260

CERTIFICATION

I do solemnly swear that the information reported herein is a true, correct and complete report of the financial position and all revenues and expenditures of my office for the year ending September 30, 2020.

(Signature

OFFICE OF SHERIFF

Pinellas County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

by means of X physical presence or online notarization, this 30th day of October, 2020, by

Signature of notary public-State of Florida

Sharon Johnson

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissoned Name of Notary Public)

Personally known X or Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced



